Training Announcement
muqzimi%mm Volunteer Fire Academy
Date: May 24, 2023 Number: 23.011

)
y VOLUNTEER
FIRE & RESCUE

"

Effective Date: August 7", 2023 Expiration Date: April 7", 2024

REscUE Approved By: Kalvyn Smith, Interim Fire Rescue Chief
YAWSK—
Course Date(s): August 712023 — April 71" 2024 Registration
Course Time(s): Mon. & Weds. 1830-2230 hours Due Date:
Saturdays 0800-1700 hours August 7™, 2023

Course Location:
210 Hospital Drive, Warrenton Va. 20186
Fauquier County Fire & Rescue Training Center

Course Description: The Fauquier County Volunteer Fire Academy encompasses the Virginia Department
of Fire Programs curriculums for the following courses.

Emergency Vehicle Operator 1, 2, 3, Hazardous Materials Operations, Firefighter 1 & 2, Mayday
Firefighter Down, Introduction to Technical Rescue Awareness (online), Low Angle Rope Rescue
Operations and, Passenger Vehicle Extrication Operations/Technician

The courses achieved through this academy meet and/or exceed the education and certification required for
operational personnel to meet the standard contained within Fauquier County Fire and Rescue Operating Policy
113 “Uniform Rank” IDLH Released Firefighter.

PREREQUISITES: Students MUST present a photo ID on the first day of class which
confirms them to be 16 years of age. No individuals under the age of 16 shall be permitted
to attend this academy. All students are required to be a member of a state recognized fire

department.
https://fcfra.wildapricot.org/FauquierFireTraining

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED: Full Structural Firefighting Personal Protective Ensemble

NOTES: Per Virginia Fire Programs administrative guidelines, students are permitted to be

absent from no more than 10% of the course curriculum for Hazmat and FF courses. All

missed instructional hours must be made up with a certified instructor to receive credit.
See attached schedule

Any students who are feeling ill are asked to contact the instructor prior to arrival at the training
location, will be assessed, and given further instructions on how to proceed. Questions can be referred to
BC Dale Kidwell, dale.kidwell@fauguiercounty.gov or by calling Fauquier County Fire-Rescue Training
Division at, 540-422-8820.



https://fcfra.wildapricot.org/FauquierFireTraining
mailto:dale.kidwell@fauquiercounty.gov

2023 - 2024 Fauquier County Fire & Rescue Volunteer Fire Academy

Date Day Time Course Hours Subject Notes
8/7/2023 | Mon. | 1830-2130 Orientaion 3 Cornerstone / Academy Life Kidwell/Coleman
8/9/2023 Fri. 1830-2130 Fit Test 3 Fit Testing

8/14/2023 | Mon. | 1830-2130 Fit Test 3 Fit Testing

8/16/2023 1830-2230 4 Coleman/Icaza
EVOC], 11, Il

8/21/2023 | Mon. | 1830-2230 EVOC 4 EVOCI, II, Il C/R Capt. Dunn

8/23/2023 | Wed. | 1830-2230 EVOC 4 EVOC|, 11, Il C/R Capt. Dunn

8/26/2023

0800-1600

EVOC|, II, Il P/R & Written

Capt. Dunn

FIREFIGHTER |

8/28/2023 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 The Fire Service C/R Kidwell/Coleman
9/4/2023 - Labor Day

9/6/2023 | Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Resiliency / Behavioral Health C/R Lt. Saunders/Hulvey

9/9/2023 Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Firefighter Health & Safety C/R & P/R

9/11/2023 | Mon. | 1800-2300 FFI 5 Fire Dept. Communications C/R & P/R

9/13/2023 | Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Personal Protective Equipment C/R

9/16/2023 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Personal Protective Equipment P/R

9/18/2023 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Building Contstruction C/R

9/20/2023 | Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Fire Behavior C/R

9/23/2023 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Portable Fire Extingusihers C/R & P/R

9/25/2023 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Firefighter Tools & Equipment C/R & P/R

9/27/2023 | Wed. 1830-2230 FFI 4 Forcible Entry C/R

9/30/2023 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Forcible Entry P/R

10/2/2023 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Ropes & Knots C/R & P/R

10/4/2023 | Wed. 1830-2230 FFI 4 Ropes & Knots P/R

10/7/2023 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 9 Ladders C/R & P/R

10/9/2023 - Columbus Day No Class




10/11/2023| Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Search & Rescue C/R
10/14/2023| Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Search & Rescue P/R
10/16/2023| Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Fire Hose, Appliances, & Nozzles C/R
10/18/2023| Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Ventilation C/R
10/21/2023| Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Ventilation P/R
10/23/2023| Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Ladders P/R
10/25/2023| Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Water Supply C/R
10/28/2023| Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Water Supply P/R
10/30/2023| Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Supply Line & Attack Line C/R
11/1/2023 | Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Fire Hose, Appliances, & Nozzles P/R
11/4/2023 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Fire Hose, Appliances, & Nozzles / Supply Line & Attack Line P/R
11/6/2023 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Wildland Ground Cover Fire C/R & P/R
11/8/2023 | Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Fire Suppression C/R
11/11/2023| Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Fire Suppression P/R
11/13/2023| Mon. | 1800-2300 FFI 5 Salvage & Overhaul C/R
11/15/2023| Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Salvage & Overhaul P/R
11/18/2023| Sat. 0800-1700 FFI 8 Firefighter Survival C/R & P/R
11/20/2023 - 11/26/2023 Thanksgiving Holiday Break
11/27/2023| Mon. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Firefighter Rehabilitation C/R
11/29/2023| Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 Firefighter Rehabilitation P/R
12/2/2023 Sat. 0700-1700 FFI 10 Firefighter | Burn
12/4/2023 | Mon. 1830-2230 FFI 4 REVIEW C/R
12/6/2023 | Wed. | 1830-2230 FFI 4 REVIEW Skills

12/9/2023

0800-1700

Firefighter | State Written & Practical Test
HAZ-MAT OPERATIONS

Kidwell/Coleman

12/11/2023| Mon. | 1830-2230 HazMat 4 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward
12/13/2023| Wed. | 1830-2230 HazMat 4 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward
12/16/2023| Sat. | 0800-1700 HazMat 8 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward
12/18/2023| Mon. | 1830-2230 HazMat 4 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward
12/20/2023| Wed. | 1830-2230 HazMat 4 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward
12/21/2023 - 1/2/2023 Winter Holiday Break

1/3/2024 | Wed. | 1830-2230 HazMat 4 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward

1/6/2024 Sat. 0800-1700 HazMat 8 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward

1/8/2024 | Mon. | 1830-2230 HazMat 4 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward
1/10/2024 | Wed. | 1830-2230 HazMat 4 HazMat Operations Kidwell/Woodward
1/13/2024 0800-1700 HazMat 8 State Written / Practical Testing Kidwell/Woodward




1/15/2024 Martin Luther King Day Holiday
1/17/2024 | Wed. | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Orientation C/R Kidwell/Coleman
1/22/2024 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Fire Detection, Suppression & Smoke Control Systems C/R & P/R
1/24/2024 | Wed. | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Establish & Transfer Command C/R & P/R
1/27/2024 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFII 8 Fire Origin and Cause C/R & P/R
1/29/2024 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Vehicle Rescue and Extrication C/R
1/31/2024 | Wed | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Assist Special Rescue Teams C/R
2/3/2024 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFIl 8 Vehicle Rescue & Extrication P/R
2/5/2024 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Assist Special Rescue Teams P/R
2/7/2024 | Wed | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Advanced Fire Suppression C/R
2/10/2024 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFII 8 Advanced Fire Suppression P/R
2/12/2024 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Fire & Life Safety Initiatives C/R
2/14/2024 - Valentines Day
2/17/2024 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFII 8 Fire & Life Safety Initiatives P/R
2/19/2024 | Mon. | 1830-2230 FFII 4 Fire & Life Safety Initiatives C/R
2/21/2024 | wed 1830-2230 FFII 4 Fire & Life Safety Initiatives P/R
2/24/2024 | Sat. 0800-1700 FFII 8 Structure Fire P/R
2/28/2024 | Wed 1830-2230 FFII 4 Review
ANAD A R R DO
3/6/2024 | Wed. | 1830-2230 Mayday 4 Mayday Firefighter Down Lt. Coleman
3/9/2024 | Sat. 0800-1700 Mayday 8 Mayday Firefighter Down Lt. Coleman
3/10/2024 | Sun. | 0800-1700 Mayday 8 Mayday Firefighter Down Lt. Coleman
3/23/2024 | Sat. 0800-1700 Mod Il 8 Intro to Tech Rescue Mod Il Capt. Woodward
3/24/2024 | Sun. | 0800-1700 Mod Il 8 Intro to Tech Rescue Mod Il Capt. Woodward
EHICLE EXTRICATION OPERATIONS/TECHNICIAN
4/6/2024 Sat. 0800-1700 Veh/Ex 8 Vehicle Extrication Ops Capt. Woodward
4/7/2024 | Sun. | 0800-1700 Veh/Ex 8 Vehicle Extrication Ops Capt. Woodward




